

## Quezon City Government PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

2nd Floor Finance Building, Quezon City Hall, Central, Quezon City Tel No. 988-4242 loc 8709 / 8710 / 8711



## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

P	R	O.	JE	C	T	N	0	L

: HRMD-22-OESC-071B

**END USER** 

: HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

PROJECT TITLE

: PROCUREMENT OF INK CARTRIDGE AND OTHERS

Notice	is h	ereby given to Marco H. Quintos/Luzviminda V. Aguila dba CONG GENERA	L MERCHANDISE JOINT VENTURE WITH LVA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION					
with b	usine	ess address located at Unit 206 Maragarita Bldg. 28 Matalino St., Central 4, Quezon Lipunan ng Crame 4, Quezon	City / No. 6 West Road Bagong that its bid offer for the					
above	mer		Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Four Pesos & 40/100 Only					
		24,874.40 has been accepted for having successfully satisfic						
by the	Que	zon City Government through the Quezon City Bids and Awards Co						
Prior to	o for	mally entering into contract and to guarantee faithful completion of t	he project, the Performance Security payable to					
the Qı	iezoi	n City Government must be posted within a non-extendable period o	of ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this					
Notice	, in a	any of the following forms with the corresponding required amount:						
		Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)					
	а	Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.						
		Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a	Five Percent (5%)					
	b	Universal or Commercial Bank; Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if						
	$\vdash$	issued by a foreign bank.  Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance						
	С	company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty Percent (30%)					
	d	Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to shareof form with respect to total amount of security					
PROV	IDE	on City Government shall likewise enter into Contract within the same of that the Performance Security and/ or other documentary requirer performance Security and sign the contract within the same ten (10) or contract within the same ten (10) or contract.	nents are complied with. Failure of your office to					
		e of the bid security. fication from participating in the bidding at hand.						
		nviction, the relevant officers or individuals will suffer the penalty of	imprisonment of not less than six years and 1					
day ar	nd no	of more than fifteen years; and						
<ol><li>Upo suspe</li></ol>	n de nsio	termination of administrative liability, through blacklisting proceedin	gs it will suffer coresponding penalty of					
		MAY 3 1 2022						
Sign	Signed this of, Quezon City, Metro Manila							
			L					
		N	IA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE					
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT AND	CONFORME					
		MARCO H. QUINTOS Signature Over Printed Name	6/10/2022					
	CONG GENERAL MERCHANDISE JOINT VENTURE WITH LVA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION							
		Authorized Representative Official Designation	000 000 000 000 000					
		Official Designation	236 035 022 000/ 100 749 045 000					

09157907818 Telephone Number TIN Number